ED GAINEY MAYOR



HEIDI NORMAN DIRECTOR

CITY OF PITTSBURGH

DEPARTMENT OF INNOVATION & PERFORMANCE

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING

November 28, 2023

The Honorable President and Members of Council 510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

RE: To enter into an agreement(s) with Victor Stanley

Dear President and Members:

This letter is to request approval to amend Resolution 849 of 2021, authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Innovation & Performance to enter on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, into a professional service agreement with Victor Stanley services. The general objective is to utilize Victor Stanley Relay technology to monitor fill-levels of litter cans around the city and provide routing services for Department of Public Works via a mobile application to save resources dedicated to litter collection, at a cost not-to-exceed Two Hundred Twelve Thousand One Hundred Sixty Six Dollars (\$212,166), to extend the term by (1) year for a total term of (3) years.

Your favorable consideration is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Heidi Norman

Heidi Norman, Director Innovation & Performance

Victor Stanley legislation letter 2023

Final Audit Report 2023-11-28

Created: 2023-11-28

By: Katherine Grober (katherine.grober@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA75JnoWh8h9NLuWdXzD8MMPyXIQjW4g4u

"Victor Stanley legislation letter 2023" History

Document created by Katherine Grober (katherine.grober@pittsburghpa.gov) 2023-11-28 - 1:35:16 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.43

Document emailed to Heidi Norman (heidi.norman@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2023-11-28 - 1:35:35 PM GMT

Email viewed by Heidi Norman (heidi.norman@pittsburghpa.gov) 2023-11-28 - 1:53:28 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254

Document e-signed by Heidi Norman (heidi.norman@pittsburghpa.gov)

Signature Date: 2023-11-28 - 1:53:44 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 98.111.201.7

Agreement completed. 2023-11-28 - 1:53:44 PM GMT